
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Alain Leon 12 10 4 2 1 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 933 333 600 200 5 25,0 2 8 8 2 18 889

Alain Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alejandro Zanabria 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3000 1000 2000 1000 1 3,0 0 1 2 0 3 1000

Andy Torra 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 600 600 0 0 2 6,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Ariel Vila 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 600 200 400 200 4 14,0 1 4 0 0 4 1000

Brayan Semanat 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 2 6,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Carlos Sanchez 6 4 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1417 667 750 500 3 14,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Denis Iglesias 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 167 167 0 0 3 15,0 0 6 0 1 7 857

Ernesto Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Kessiel Torres 12 11 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 348 167 182 91 5 25,0 0 7 2 0 9 1000

Lazaro Ubals 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 500 500 0 0 2 11,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Leonardo Piñeiro 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leroy Cha 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luis Ubal 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 500 500 0 0 1 5,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Luis Ubals 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mario Palacios 14 11 2 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 1136 500 636 364 5 25,0 1 8 0 1 9 889

Maurice Zulueta 11 6 6 5 3 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2242 909 1333 833 5 25,0 0 6 0 0 6 1000

Miguel Bayan 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Miguel Bayart 6 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1333 667 667 333 3 13,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Nelson Dulfo 14 9 11 7 2 1 3 20 0 0 7 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 3079 857 2222 778 4 21,0 1 4 6 2 12 833

Nordy B. Shaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10,2 0 0 3 0 3 1000

Osmani Testa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Osvaldo Figueroa 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Raul Reyes 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reinier Arencibia 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1500 500 1000 500 1 4,0 0 2 2 0 4 1000

Ruben Calderon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilber Santa Cruz 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoel Jaime 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 4 20,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yohansi Ferrer 15 12 3 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1267 600 667 500 5 22,0 3 11 8 1 20 950

TOTAL 144 104 41 32 14 1 5 63 0 0 30 0 1 33 1 8 6 0 5 1099 493 606 308 5 25,0 2 75 32 7 114 939

IV Super Clásico de la Habana-25/26 Eliminatoria

CaciqueIV Super Clásico de la Habana-25/26



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Ernesto Garcia 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 27 38 10 9 9 2 10 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6,0 3,33 10,50 370

Kessiel Torres 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 27 30 11 10 8 0 2 1 5 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5,1 2,44 10,50 407

Nordy B. Shaw 5 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 66 86 30 36 28 5 13 2 5 0 5 0 3 4 3 0 0 11,2 3,69 16,80 455

Osmani Testa 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 4 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 6,00 28,00 571

Ruben Calderon 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 3,00 7,00 500

TOTAL 11 5 1 6 0 5 0 0 0 133 169 58 60 50 7 27 4 15 2 8 0 3 6 4 0 0 25,0 3,40 14,00 436

Lanzadores


